











Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, GOI Regional Directorate of NSS, Bengaluru Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka **National Service Scheme Jointly Organized**

National Integration Camp - 2022 Place : HASSAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, Hassan.

From 22nd to 28th May 2022 INAUGURATION

Date: 22-05-2022	2 Sunday	Time : 3-00pm
Inauguration by	:	Shri. R. Girish. I.A.S.
· ·		Deputy Commissioner and Dist. Magistrate, Hassan.
Presided by	:	Dr. B.C. Ravikumar
		Dean/Director, Hassan Institute of Medical Sciences, Hassan.
Guest of honour	:	Shri. Prathap Lingaiah
		State NSS Officer, NSS. Cell, Karnataka.
Chiefguest	:	Shri. Srinivas Gowda. R, I.P.S.
U		Superintedent of Police, Hassan.
		Shri. Kantharaju, K.G.S.
		Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Panchayat, Hassan.
		Dr. Prasanna N.Rao
		Principal, SDM. Ayurveda College Hassan.
		Shri. Vinod Chandra
		Senior Asst. Director, Dept. of information
		& public Relation, Vartha Bhavan. Hassan.
		Dr. Nagesha K.R.
		Principal, Hassan Institute of Medical Sciences. Hassan.
		Smt. Kalpashree R, K.A.S.
		Chief Administrative officer, Hassan Institute of Medical Sciences.
		Dr. Krishnamurthy V.R.
		Medical Superintendent, Hassan Institute of Medical Sciences. Hassan.
All are Cordially invited		
hui K.V. Khadui Nausimhaiah Du D. Vasantha Shattu Smt. Nighitha Kumar		

Shri. K.V. Khadri Narasimhaiah, Dr. B. Vasantha Shetty Regional Director,

Deputy Registrar, NSS Programme Co-ordinator Regional Directorate of NSS, Bengaluru. Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka. Smt. Nichitha Kumari Camp Co-ordinator NIC -2022 NSS PO, HIMS, Hassan.

Cultural Procession from HIMS Hospital main gate to college auditorium At 2-40 pm